FORM PTO-1595 [Rev. 6-93] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings DDD V 8-14-98 To the Hopographa Comprissioner of Patents and U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pati	ents and Trademan. ! .	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bryan M. Hankel, Dennis C. Laphan Donald R. Maier, William F. Neth Hans E. Ritter, Patrick M. Saaf Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XKNo		2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Batesviile Casket Company, Inc. Name: Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
△ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: One Batesville Boulevard	
Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name	City: Batesville State: IN ZIP: 47006-7798	
Execution Date: 08/03, 04, 05, 06, 09/98		7798 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 및 No	
Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together		n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/035,836		; ;	
	Additional numbers attr	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖄 No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	i i	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Wayne L. Jacobs, Es	sq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON	& EVANS, L.U.P		
	Marianan ya Mariana kata wa mana ya Maria wa waka 1972 wa wa Mariana ya Mariana wa Mariana wa Mariana wa Maria	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 2700 Carew To	owe1	8. Deposit account number:	
441 Vine Stre	eet	23-3600	
City:Cincinnati State: 01	ZIP: 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
08/19/1998 DNGUYEN 00000075 09035836	00 NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed the original document. Wayne L. Jacobs	ef, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 08-11-98	
Name of Person Signing	number of pages including	Signature PATENT 6 Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We, Bryan M. Hankel, of 941 South Park Avenue, Batesville in the State of IN 47006, Dennis C. Laphan, of 2204 Van Blaricum Road, Cincinnati in the State of OH 45248, Donald R. Maier, of 840 Foxtail Lane, Cincinnati, in the State of OH 45248, William F. Neth, of 212 West George Street, Batesville, in the State of IN 47006, Hans E. Ritter, of 129 N. Main Street, Batesville, in the State of IN 47006, and Patrick M. Saaf, of 129 Fitch Avenue, Apt. 4, Batesville, in the State of IN 47006 have invented a new and improved CASKET AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE				
as fully disclosed in an application for Patent filed March 6, 1998 and accorded Serial No. 09/035,836 so entitled and executed by us on <u>even date herewith</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, <u>Batesville Casket Company, Inc.</u> , a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of <u>Indiana</u> and having its principal office at <u>One Batesville Boulevard</u> Batesville, Indiana 47006-7798 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.				
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the saidBatesville Casket Company, Incour entire right, title and interest in				
and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.				
Witness my hand this Sylday of August 1998. The life Inventor. Bryan M. Hankel				
Witness my hand this day of Acquir 1998. Inventor. Dennis C. Laphan				

Witness my hand this et day of Hugest 199.

PATENT REEL: 9388 FRAME: 0052

	Donald R. Maier	Mis	Inventor.
	Witness my hand this & William F. Neth	Haday of August	_, 199క్ష. Inventor.
	Witness my hand this Hans E. Ritter		
	Witness my hand this 5 Patrick M. Saaf	day of Aury	, 199 <u>&</u> . _Inventor.
	10.(101100)) ss.		
Inventor instrument t	On this day of Bryan M. Hankel aforesaid who duly a o be his voluntary act an rposes therein specified.	, to me known and k acknowledged the sig	nown to me to be the Ining of the foregoing
		Notary Public	14 - 1- 1
		THE PROPERTY WAS A	, ϕ_{ij}
STATE OF _) ss. = _ h_, i _ Ci)	Andrew Landberg	in the safe is
appeared Inventor instrument t	On this day of Dennis C. Laphan aforesaid who duly a o be his voluntary act an oposes therein specified	. , to me known and acknowledged the sig	known to me to be the Ining of the foregoing
		Notary Public - 2 -	i <u>Styrre</u> ned Since

PATENT REEL: 9388 FRAME: 0053

STATE OF Manne	
COUNTY OF A COUNTY OF	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 199, before me personally to me known and known to me to be the
• •	acknowledged the signing of the foregoing
	d deed and who executed the same for the
uses and purposes therein specified.	
	Notary Public
	Notary Public
STATE OF A ALTERNATION	
STATE OF () ss. COUNTY OF ()	and on houset as the gradient
COUNTY OF 1 Street 1	
On thisday of	, 199, before me personally
• •	to me known and known to me to be the
	cknowledged the signing of the foregoing
	d deed and who executed the same for the
uses and purposes therein specified.	
	The second of th
	Notary Public
,	of Om the second second
STATE OF ALLAND)	
) ss.	at the transmission of and in
COUNTY OF THE COUNTY OF	
	100/4 10 (0000000000000000000000000000000000
On this \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of \(\frac{1}{2}\)	ne known and known to me to be the
	icknowledged the signing of the foregoing
	d deed and who executed the same for the
uses and purposes therein specified.	
	Notary Public
	Notary Public
CTATE OF 15 lea	Marie
STATE OF	The state of the state of the state of
COUNTY OF	
· 1	
On this -5^{t^k} day of	to me known and known to me to be the
appeared Patrick M. Saaf	to me known and known to me to be the
Inventor aforesaid who duly a	cknowledged the signing of the foregoing
	d deed and who executed the same for the
uses and purposes therein specified.	
	i de la Maria
	Notary Public
	Notary Public
K:\HILB\645\ASSIGN.filed.5.wpd	Same to the same of the same

- 3 -